
2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 11:07:25
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Heavy rain starting - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 10
Track: Becoming wet Printed at: 11:29

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 71 Alessandro MALATESTA / Auldana Foundations / Webb 
Plastics / JC Performance M-cycle Service

Ducati 696 1:22.798  2 of  8

2 51 Samuel PEZZETTA / Unitech Racing Yamaha 300 1:24.333  1 of  3 1.535 1.535
3 158 Remo RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:25.389  2 of  3 2.591 1.056
4 176 Daniel SPENDLOVE / Myliving Outdoors / R&M Timbers / 

Glenelg Air
Yamaha 655 1:25.466  2 of  3 2.668 .077

5 95 Tara MORRISON / Fearless Motorcycles Kawasaki 400 1:27.858  2 of  3 5.060 2.392
6 18 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World / Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:30.562  2 of  2 7.764 2.704
7 90 Libero BELLETTI Ducati 696 1:31.085  2 of  3 8.287 .523
8 23 Yiana VALOUDIS Yamaha 300 1:31.547  2 of  3 8.749 .462
9 32 Darrin WEBB / Webb Plastics Yamaha 321 1:32.314  2 of  7 9.516 .767

10 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Big Yellow Rocket / Hoey Racing Kawasaki 300 1:33.015  2 of  7 10.217 .701

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 11:07:25
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Heavy rain starting - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 10
Track: Becoming wet Printed at: 11:29

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
18 Nigel AGAR 1:32.224 1:30.562
23 Yiana VALOUDIS 1:37.493 1:31.547 1:46.619
32 Darrin WEBB 1:33.198 1:32.314 1:37.281 1:44.109 1:54.521 1:38.404 1:37.916
51 Samuel PEZZETTA 1:24.333 1:25.439 1:29.746
71 Alessandro MALATESTA 1:23.103 1:22.798 1:28.287 1:36.997 1:38.118 1:33.576 1:33.802 1:34.712
90 Libero BELLETTI 1:37.395 1:31.085 1:44.507
95 Tara MORRISON 1:30.570 1:27.858 1:31.870
99 Andrew BANNERMAN 1:35.120 1:33.015 1:39.853 1:43.244 1:39.247 1:38.993 1:40.813

158 Remo RENDE 1:28.194 1:25.389 1:31.511
176 Daniel SPENDLOVE 1:26.533 1:25.466 1:30.395

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 11:07:25
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Heavy rain starting - Temp: 18.3C Starters: 10
Track: Becoming wet Printed at: 11:29

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:26.847 71 Alessandro MALATESTA Ducati 696 1:23.103 1
3:49.645 71 Alessandro MALATESTA Ducati 696 1:22.798 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

LIMITED
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 11:29

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q01  Q09  Lap  

1 71 Alessandro MALATESTA / Auldana Foundations / Webb 
Plastics / JC Performance M-cycle Service

Ducati 696 1:32.739 1:22.798 1:22.798

2 51 Samuel PEZZETTA / Unitech Racing Yamaha 300 1:32.870 1:24.333 1:24.333
3 158 Remo RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:33.344 1:25.389 1:25.389
4 176 Daniel SPENDLOVE / Myliving Outdoors / R&M Timbers / 

Glenelg Air
Yamaha 655 1:36.362 1:25.466 1:25.466

5 95 Tara MORRISON / Fearless Motorcycles Kawasaki 400 1:27.858 1:27.858
6 18 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World / Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:50.932 1:30.562 1:30.562
7 90 Libero BELLETTI Ducati 696 1:31.085 1:31.085
8 23 Yiana VALOUDIS Yamaha 300 1:43.913 1:31.547 1:31.547
9 32 Darrin WEBB / Webb Plastics Yamaha 321 1:37.313 1:32.314 1:32.314

10 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Big Yellow Rocket / Hoey Racing Kawasaki 300 1:45.898 1:33.015 1:33.015

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

LIMITED
EVENTS 1, 9, 17, & 27

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 11:29

 1
1

 71 A. MALATESTA
1:22.798

2
 51 S. PEZZETTA

1:24.333

3
 158 R. RENDE

1:25.389
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 176 D. SPENDLOV1:25.466

5
 95 T. MORRISON

1:27.858

6
 18 N. AGAR

1:30.562
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7

 90 L. BELLETTI
1:31.085

8
 23 Y. VALOUDIS

1:31.547

9
 32 D. WEBB

1:32.314

 4
10

 99 A. BANNERMAN1:33.015


